

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Special Leave Petition (C) No(s).27974/2009

KAMALINI R PAINGUINKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIMBLO MINERALS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 09/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.For Respondent/(s)
ApplicantMr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication is allowed in terms of prayer
clause(a).List SLP(C) No. 27974/2009 alongwith SLP(C) No.
28062/2009 on 26th March, 2010. Rejoinder, if any, may be
filed by the petitioners in the meantime.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master